# OP \$40.00 1774392

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dave Stevens		03/18/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kenneth Joekel	
Street Address:	3203 West Alabama St.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77098	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1774392	PPS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7136833822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8326414002

Email: Melissa@MartinezLaw.US

Correspondent Name: Melissa M Martinez
Address Line 1: PO BOX 924009

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092-3308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa M. Martinez
SIGNATURE:	/MMM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment for filing#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0906

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated effective as of March 18, 2020, is made by Dave Stevens ("Assignor"), P.O. Box 108, Houston, Texas 77001, in favor of Kenneth Joekel ("Assignee"), an individual, having an address of 3203 West Alabama St., Houston, Texas 77098.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all rights, title, and interest Assignor has in or to the identified trademarks, and Assignor has agreed to transfer same.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably quitclaims, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the PPS trademark, including, without limitation, the transfer of U.S. Registration No. 1,774,392, in class 035, for pre-employment background screening services (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Quitclaim Assignment</u>. Assignor makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, of any kind.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Signature page follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0907 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Dave Stevens

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Kenneth Joekel

hi mana 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 05/01/2020**